
                                                                                                                                     

 

Page 1 of 2 

DIGITIZATION CELL, CO: TMO DEPARTMENT, 

                        6th FLOOR, HEAD OFFICE BUILDING, 

66, RAJAJI SALAI, CHENNAI – 600 001. 

 
 

Date: 21/07/2022 

NOTICE - 3 –  Amendment Corrigendum  

(Ref: CO/TMO/DLP/02/2022-23, dated:  13/06/2022) 

Extension of Bid Submission date: 

S.No. 
RFP Page No./ 

Clause No. 
Original Clause  Amended Clause 

1 1 

and amendments 

dated 30.06.2022 

Last Date for receipt of bids: 

25.07.2022 at 04:00 PM 

Date and time of opening 

Technical bids: 25.07.2022 at 

04:30 PM 

Last Date for receipt of bids: 

05.08.2022 at 04:00 PM 

Date and time of opening 

Technical bids: 05.08.2022 at 

04:30 PM 

2 6 

(4 & 5) 

and amendments 
dated 30.06.2022 

Last Date of Submission/ 

Closing Date in Online & 

Offline Mode  

(Last Date of Submission of RFP 

Response) 

25/07/2022 at 04:00 P.M. for 

both online and offline 

submissions. 

Eligibility cum Technical Bid 

Opening Date 

25/07/2022 at 04:30 PM 

Last Date of Submission/ 

Closing Date in Online & 

Offline Mode  

(Last Date of Submission of 

RFP Response) 

05/08/2022 at 04:00 P.M. for 

both online and offline 

submissions. 

Eligibility cum Technical Bid 

Opening Date 

05/08/2022 at 04:30 PM 

3 101 

(2.5) 

and amendments 
dated 30.06.2022 

………… in a Sealed Envelope 

on or before 25/07/2022, 04.00 

PM 

‘DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 

(25/07/2022, 04.30 PM) 

………… in a Sealed Envelope 

on or before 05/08/2022, 04.00 

PM 

‘DO NOT OPEN BEFORE 

(05/08/2022, 04.30 PM) 

 

 BID SECURITY FORMAT: 

4 29 

(7) 

 
 

Format of Bid Security (Earnest 

Money Deposit) is furnished below. 

 

 

Assistant General Manager (TMO) / Digitization Cell 



                                                                                                                                     

 

Page 2 of 2 

DIGITIZATION CELL, CO: TMO DEPARTMENT, 

                        6th FLOOR, HEAD OFFICE BUILDING, 

66, RAJAJI SALAI, CHENNAI – 600 001. 

 
 

BID SECURITY FORM 

 

Whereas........................... (Hereinafter called “the Bidder”) who intends to submit its 

bid...................... for the supply of ................................. (name and/or description of the goods) 

(Hereinafter called “the Bid”). 

KNOW ALL PEOPLE by these presents that We..................... (name of bank) of .................. 

(name of country), having our registered office at .................. (address of bank) (hereinafter 

called “the Bank”), are bound unto Indian Bank in the sum of …………………………………for 

which payment well and truly to be made to the said Bank, the Bank binds itself, its successors, 

and assigns by these presents. Sealed with the seal of the said Bank this 

…………………….……… day of ………………... 

THE CONDITIONS of this obligation are: 

1. If the Bidder 

(a) withdraws its Bid during the period of bid validity specified by the Bidder on the Bid 

Form; or 

(b) does not accept the correction of errors in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders; 

or 

2. If the Bidder, having been notified of the acceptance of its bid by the Bank during the period 

of bid validity: 

(a) fails or refuses to execute the Contract Form if required; or 

(b) fails or refuses to furnish the performance security, in accordance with the Instruction 

to Bidders. 

We undertake to pay the Bank up to the above amount upon receipt of its first written demand, 

without the Bank having to substantiate its demand, provided that in its demand the Bank will 

note that the amount claimed by it is due to it, owing to the occurrence of one or both of the 

two conditions, specifying the occurred condition or conditions. 

This guarantee will remain in force up to and including forty-five (45) days after the period of 

the bid validity and any demand in respect thereof should reach the Bank not later than the 

above date. 

 

(Signature of the Bank) 

NOTE: 1. Bidder should ensure that the seal and CODE No. of the signatory is put by the 

bankers, before submission of the bank guarantee. 

2. Bank Guarantee issued by banks located in India and shall be on a Non-Judicial 

Stamp Paper of requisite value. 


